Data sheet Thermostats type MBC 8000 and MBC 8100
October 2001 DKACT.PD.P10.J1.02
520B1060
Introduction
MBC thermostats are temperature controlled
switches designed for use in severe industrial
environments. It consists of the standard
series MBC 8000 and the special series MBC

range diff. sensor pocket see length
temp. accessories
C° C° C° mm m Code no. Type Code no. Type Code no. Type
MBC 8100 MBC 8100 MBC 8100
�10 - 30 3 80 65 75 110 160 2 061B8201 1221-1A02000 061B8101 1231-1A02000
20 - 60 3 130 65 75 110 160 2 061B8202 1421-1A02000 061B8102 1431-1A02000
20 - 60 3 130 75 110 160 061B8002 1411-1A00075
50 - 100 4 200 65 75 110 160 2 061B8203 2221-1A02000 061B8103 2231-1A02000
50 - 100 4 200 75 110 160 061B8003 2211-1A00075
70 - 120 5 220 65 75 110 160 2 061B8204 2421-1A02000 061B8104 2431-1A02000
70 - 120 5 220 75 110 160 061B8004 2411-1A00075
60 - 150 6 250 65 75 110 160 2 061B8205 2621-1A02000 061B8105 2631-1A02000
60 - 150 6 250 75 110 160 061B8005 2611-1A00075
100 - 200 7 300 65 75 110 160 2 061B8206 2821-1A02000 061B8106 2831-1A02000
2 DKACT.PD.P10.J1.02 � Danfoss A/S, 10-2001
Data sheet Thermostats type MBC 8000 and MBC 8100
Ordering of customized
types
Contact load (Alternating current):
Inductive: 0.5 A, 250 V, AC15
Direct current: 12 W, 125V, DC 13
Ambient temperature –40 to +70 °C
Shock resistance:
50 g / 6 ms, 500 g / 1ms
acc. to IEC 68-2-27
Free fall acc. to IEC 68-2-32
Vibration resistance
Sin 20 g, 25Hz � 2 kHz acc. to IEC 68-2-6.
Technical data Enclosure
IP 65 to IEC 529 and DIN 40050. Anodized
Al Mg Si 1.
Electrical connection
DIN 43650 plug, Pg 9, Pg 11, Pg 13.5
Switch
Single-pole changeover switch (SPDT).
Properties acc. to EN 60947
Wire dimensions
Solid/stranded 0.2 - 1.5 mm2
Flexible, w/out ferrules 0.2 - 1.5 mm2
Flexible, with ferrules 0.2 - 1 mm2
Tightening torque max. 1.2 Nm
Rated Impuls voltage 4 kV
Pollution degree 3
Short circuit protection, fuse 2 Amp
Insulation 250 V
IP-index 65
Type
Industrial Thermostat ...................... 8000
Ship Approved Thermostat ............. 8100
Setting range
-10 - 30°C ................................................................. 1 2
20 - 60°C ................................................................. 1 4
50 - 100°C ............................................................... 2 2
70 - 120°C ............................................................... 2 4
60 - 150°C ............................................................... 2 6
100 - 200°C ............................................................... 2 8
Others ......................................................................... x x
Type
Rigid sensor ................................................................................ 1
Capillary tube .............................................................................. 2
Armoured capillary tube ............................................................. 3
MBC - -
Length
0 2 0 0 0 ........ Capillary tube length [mm]
0 0 0 6 5 ........ Rigid sensor length in [mm]
x x x x x ........ Other
Temperature connection
A ............................................. M18 x 1.5
x ............................................. Other
Electrical connection
0 ..................................................... No plug
1 ..................................................... Pg 11 plug (DIN 43650)